BARNWELL PARISH COUNCIL

All Councillors are hereby summoned and required to attend a Meeting of Barnwell Parish Council to be held at
Barnwell Village Hall on Tuesday January 16™ 2024 commencing at 7.00pm to transact the business below.

Tel: 07562372430

Dated January 9™ 2024 Signe

Nicola Phillips — Clerk to Barnwell Parish Council

. Ve

Email: barnwellparishclerk@gmail.com Website: barnwellparishcouncil.org.uk

THIS IS A PUBLIC MEETING TO WHICH MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC AND PRESS ARE INVITED

AGENDA

24/01/794 To receive and approve apologies for absence.

24/01/795 Public participation session. (Members of the public are invited to address the council. The session will last for a
maximum of 15 minutes with any individual contribution lasting a maximum of 3 minutes. Members of the public should
address their representations through the chairman of the meeting).

24/01/796 To receive declarations of interest under the Council’s Code of Conduct related to business on the
agenda. (Members should disclose any interests in the business to be discussed and are reminded that the Disclosure of
a Disclosable Pecuniary Interest will require that the member withdraws from the meeting room during the transaction of
that item of business).

24/01/797 To receive and approve for signature the minutes of the meeting of Tuesday November 21t 2023.

24/01/798 To note any matters arising from the minutes not included on this agenda for report only

24/01/799 To receive a report from any North Northamptonshire Councillor present

24/01/800 To receive and approve the Balance of Accounts/Bank Reconciliation

24/01/801 To examine and approve the Bank Statements

24/01/802 To approve and authorise payments of the following invoices

Ref No. Paid by Payee Item Amount VAT Power
069.23/24 | BAC15 | NCALC Flying Start Training - L Mailey £57.60 £9.60 | LGA 19725111
Mowerman Ground LGA 2000 S19
070.23/24 | BAC 16 Maintenance refill of 2 x black gritbins £210.82 £35.14 | Hways 1980 S185
071.23/24 | 100812 N A Phillips November expenses £27.66 £0.00 | LGA 1972111
072.23/24 | BAC17 Jamie Cakebread Community Orchard bench £1,294.80 | £215.80 | LGA 19725124
073.23/24 | 100810 | N A Phillips December Salary £348.70 £0.00 | LGA 1972 5112
074.23/24 | DD6 HMRC Clerk's December tax £5.80 £0.00 | LGA 19725112
075.23/24 | 100812 | N A Phillips December expenses £16.95 £0.00 | LGA 19725111
076.23/24 | BAC18 | NCALC Managing Assets - D Brown £39.60 £6.60 | LGA 19725111
077.23/24 | BAC19 Inkwell Printing Winter newsletter £65.00 £0.00 | LGA 19725111
078.23/24 | 100813 | N A Phillips January salary £348.70 £0.00 | LGA 19725112
079.23/24 | DD7 HMRC Clerk's January tax £5.80 £0.00 | LGA 19725112
077.22/23 | 100776 | N A Phillips February Salary £325.41 £0.00 | LGA 1972 5112
082.22/23 | BAC21 Wicksteed leisure Itd Annual Inspection - 2 sites £288.00 £52.80 | LGA 19725124
085.22/23 | BAC 22 Plexus Media Website renewal 1 year £78.00 £13.00 | LGA 19725111
24/01/803  To review the budget and make any adjustments that are necessary
24/01/804 To consider and resolve the council’s response to planning applications listed below plus any other

planning applications advised by North Northamptonshire Council and available on its website

between the circulation of this agenda and the meeting to which it pertains.

NE/22/00151/FUL: Hybrid Planning Application: Full permission sought for the demolition of all
existing buildings and structures and the re-alignment of an existing farm track; site infrastructure
works, including groundworks, strategic landscaping and creation of development plateaus; and
construction of a storage and distribution unit (Unit OT) (Use Class B8) with ancillary offices (Use
Class E), including access, parking, servicing, landscaping and associated infrastructure. Outline

permission sought for the construction of industrial distribution space (Use Class B8) with ancillary
offices (Use Class E). All matters reserved except for site access at Sand and Gravel Quarry Land
Pts OP4834 7882 And 8518 TLO178 Huntingdon Road Thrapston.
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NE/23/01229/FUL: Pool house conversion into an annexe and pool infill at Whitefriars Main Street
Barnwell PE8 5PU

NE/23/01318/FUL: Conversion of and minor extensions to redundant agricultural barns to provide
four dwellings, associated parking, hard and soft landscaping and biodiversity enhancement
at Friars Close Farm Main Street Barnwell PE8 5PX

To note planning decisions made by NNC

To receive a report from ClIr Wise on issues concerning the highways.

To receive a report from ClIr Herring - Police Liaison Representative & Neighbourhood Watch
To receive a report from Cllr Soans on issues concerning public rights of way.

To note the results of the weekly safety checks at the children’s playground, and Recreation Field and
to resolve what action to be taken

To receive an update on issues concerning the Recreation Field to including possible installation of a
‘Monkey Challenge’

To receive an update from Clirs Mailey and Brown on the visual speed indicator signs
To receive an update from Clir Mailey on traffic calming measures.
To receive a report from Cllr Brown on issues around flooding and to resolve any action to be taken

To receive a report from ClIr Forrest on issues concerning the village trees, including the results of the
replanting survey

To receive the results of the survey of trees to ascertain whether it would be appropriate to apply for
Tree Protection Orders

To set the date of February 10" 2024 for the trimming of the lime basal growth work party.

To receive an update from Clir de Bock on the Community Orchard

To note any issues concerning the Council’s assets including streetlighting.

To receive an update from ClIr Herring re participate in the 80" Anniversary of the D-Day Landing
commemorations

To receive an update from Clir Wise on the CommMini Bus scheme

To note Turney’s quote for any mowing of the Green

To review and approve the Action Plan for 2024/25

Correspondence

To confirm the date of the next meeting of the Parish Council as 19'" March 2024

To close the meeting



